

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1265 OF 2025

Anant Rambhau Patne

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra through P.S.O., P.S. Rajapeth, Dist. Amravati and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri V.R. Hamand, Advocate h/f Shri Parvez Mirza, Advocate for applicant
Shri M.J. Khan, APP for non-applicant/State
Shri M. Raut, Advocate h/f Shri Ayushi Dalal, Advocate for non-applicant No.2

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**
DATED : 04.11.2025

Shri M. Raut, learned Counsel, submits that learned Counsel Ms Ayushi Dalal, who has been appointed from the Legal Aid Panel, is not keeping well. In that view of the matter, place the matter for further consideration on 05.12.2025.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

Jayashree..