



(1)

924. APL1265.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1265 OF 2025

Anant Rambhau Patne

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thr. PSO, Police Station – Rajapeth, Dist. Amravati Through
Anti- Corruption Bureau (A.C.B.) Amravati And Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V. R. Hamand, Advocate for the applicant
Ms. A. V. Dalal, Advocate for the non-applicant no. 2
Mr. M. J. Khan, APP for non-applicant/State

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 09.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the non-applicant no. 2 tenders across the bar a copy of reply the same is taken on record. The learned counsel for non-applicant no. 2 to supply the copy to the applicant.

2. Place the matter for further consideration on 04.02.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

Shubham