



(1)

47.apl.1265.2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1265 OF 2025

Anant Rambhau Patne

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Police Station Officer, Police Station
Rajapeth District Amravati and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Parvez W. Mirza, Advocate for applicant through video conferencing.
Mr. N. B. Jawade, APP for non-applicant No.1/State.
Mr. S. S. Dalvi, Advocate h/f Ms. Ayushi Dalal, Advocate (appointed) for
non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 04/02/2026

1. In view of filing of the charge sheet, leave is granted to the applicant to amend the application. He shall amend the application within two weeks. The amended copy of the application along with the copy of the charge sheet be placed on record and also supply to the non-applicants.
2. On failure to comply with this order, the application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.
3. Matter be listed for further consideration on 17.04.2026.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)